

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

CHICO COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL.

OAH CASE NO. 2014050137

ORDER DENYING REQUEST TO SET
MEDIATION

The mediation in the expedited portion of this matter was originally set for Thursday, June 12, 2014. On June 11, 2014, the parties filed a request to set mediation on Friday, June 13, 2014, and informed the Office of Administrative Hearings that mediation for June 12, 2014, was canceled due to unavailability of Student's counsel. OAH sets mediations on Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. After having considered the parties' request, the request to set mediation on a Friday is denied.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATE: June 11, 2014

/s/

BOB N. VARMA
Presiding Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings